Reduced Voltage Starters
Type S
Class 8600
1
Class 8600 Reduced Voltage Starters
Catalog Contents
General Information
Introduction .................................................................................. 2

Class 8600 Reduced Voltage Starters
General Information
Catalog Number Identification
• Square D Class number
•
Type
* If control voltage is different than line voltage, one of the control configurations forms listed
below must be specified
•
Control configuration (Form)
We recommend using a control power transformer (CPT) to
operate the timing relay at 120 Vac for the following reasons:
• If a separate source is used for the control circuit, there is
a risk that following a line failure, the starter may not reset
and the motor will start under full voltage. Using a CPT
tied to the line voltage eliminates this risk.
• Supplying only the timing relay coil minimizes the size of
the CPT required while providing operator interface a low-
er, safer voltage.
This configuration may be ordered by selecting the
appropriate V8* voltage code and the form FF4T.
Ex: 8606
8606 = Autotransformer Starter
8630 = Wye Delta Starter - Open or Closed Transition
8640 = Part Winding Starter
Ex: SE G 1 L V81
NEMA
Size  Enclosure Transition Horsepower Voltage Code
(line/ control )
SD = 2 A = NEMA 12 1 = Default A=5 N=125 V08=208 / 208
SE = 3 G = NEMA 1 (Class 8606
or 8640) B=7.5 O=150 V03=240 / 240
SF = 4 K = OEM Kit C=10 Q=200 V05=380 / 380
SG = 5 O = Open D=15 R=250 V06=480 / 480
SH = 6 W = NEMA 4 1 = Open F=25 T=400 V07=600 / 600
SJ = 7 2 = Closed G=30 U=500 V84=208 / 120*
(Class 8630
Only) H=40 W=600 V82=240 / 24*
J=50 X=700 V80=240 / 120*
K=60 Y=800 V83=480 / 24*
L=75 Z=1000 V81=480 / 120*
M=100 V86=600 / 120*
Ex: FF4T
Description Form
All coils at line voltage Standard - No form required
Fused CPT for timing relay only FF4T
Fused CPT for all coils FF4T40
Separate control for timing relay S
Separate control for all coils Y195
•
Additional factory modifications
See the Square D digest for a complete listing of available fac-
tory modifications.
• Sample Catalog Number
8606SEG1LV81AFF4TY791
Description: NEMA Size 3 autotransformer starter rated for
50 HP at 480 Vac. Starter is provided in a NEMA Type 1 en-
closure with a circuit breaker disconnect and fused CPT for
120 Vac control of the timing relay and start/stop push but-
tons.
Ex: A Y791